
Character References

Dr. Steven Kent Baldridge
164 Larch Avenue
Buena Vista, VA 24416
Home: 540-261-2721
Office: 540-261-8417
sbaldridge@southernvirginia.edu

Dr. James Jonathan Austin
14 Edmondson Avenue
Lexington, VA 24450
Home: 540-464-8748
Office: 540-261-4088
Cell: 540-261-4088
jaustin@southernvirginia.edu

Toby Anderson
2505 Laurel Avenue
Buena Vista, VA 24416
Home: 540-261-1734
Office: 540-261-4371
tanderson@southernvirginia.edu

Richard P. Stuart
2504 Holly Avenue
Buena Vista, VA 24416
Home: 540-261-2673
Office: 540-261-4087
Rstuart@southernvirginia.edu

Dr. Keith Merrill Bradshaw
451 E 27th Street
Buena Vista, VA 24416
Home: 540-261-2993
Office: 540-261-4144
kbradshaw@southernvirginia.edu

Mark Taylor
805 McMath Circle
Lexington, VA 24450
Home: 540-463-9599
Office: 540-261-4348
mtaylor@southernvirginia.edu

Dr. Cynthia Austin
14 Edmondson Avenue
Lexington, VA 24450
Home: 540-464-8748
Office: 540-261-4143
Cell: 540-570-8748
caustin@southernvirginia.edu

Barbara Crawford
203 Jackson Avenue
Lexington, VA 24450
Home: 540-463-7695
Office: 540-261-8471
bcrawford@southernvirginia.edu


